

Purpose

The purpose of the Tulsa Tech Hall of Fame is as follows:

1. To acknowledge those persons who have made significant contributions to career and technology education in the community, our state, and our nation.

Requirements for Nomination

To maintain the integrity of the Tulsa Tech Hall of Fame, the following criteria are established for nominations:

- 1. Nominees must exemplify the highest standards of ethical conduct and moral character.
- 2. All nominees will be judged on their significant and or long-term contributions to enhance the mission and success of Tulsa Tech in the community, state or national level.
- 3. Current employees are not eligible for nomination or induction.
- 4. In the event that a nominee is inducted into the Tulsa Tech Hall of Fame and does not maintain the above-mentioned criteria, the inductee may be removed from the Tulsa Tech Hall of Fame by a majority vote of the Selection Committee.

Procedures for Nomination

Nominations to the Tulsa Tech Hall of Fame will be accepted through **Friday**, **May 24**, **2024**.

Mail to: Hall of Fame, c/o Superintendent's Office, PO Box 477200, Tulsa, OK 74147.

A person wishing to submit a nominee to the Tulsa Tech Hall of Fame must complete the following application process:

- 1. Complete the Hall of Fame Nomination Form, addressing the following areas:
 - a. Leadership and Professionalism
 - b. Innovation
 - c. Service
 - d. Overall Impact on Tulsa Tech

- 2. NOMINEE'S INFORMATION (Please print clearly)
- 1. Name: _____
- 2. Email Address:
- 3. Address:_____
- 4. Phone Number: _____
- 5. Association with Tulsa Tech:

□Retired Employee □Community Advocate □Business Partner

Education Partner
Other

OUTSTANDING CONTRIBUTIONS TO TULSA TECH

Leadership:

Innovation:

Service:

Impact:

NOMINATOR'S INFORMATION

(Your Information)

Name: _____

Email Address:_____

Phone Number:

Relationship to Nominee:

□Former Colleague □Former Student □Community Leader

□Friend □Other _____

